Orion Township Public Library Board of Trustees
Meeting Agenda
Thursday, June 20, 2024, 6:30 P.M.
825 Joslyn Rd., Lake Orion, M| 48360
Library Purpose: We enrich Orion Township. We accomplish this through a welcoming environment
providing lifelong access to knowledge, connection, and discovery.
Call to order
Approval of agenda
Introduction of new staff: Paige and David
Consent agenda
a. Minutes of 5/16/2024 Regular Library Board meeting
b. Bills from May 2024
c. Financial Statement and Treasurer’s Report as of May 31, 2024
5. Public Comment
6. Communications
a. Press Coverage
7. Director’s Report
a. Library news and activities
b. Usage reports
c. Advocacy news
8. Old Business
a. VEBA accounts
b. Fire recovery updates
9. Standing Committee Reports
a. Policy
b. Finance — updates from 6/6/24 committee meeting
c. Fund Development/Strategic Planning
d. Board Development
i. Policy Review
e. Building — updates from 6/6/24 committee meeting
f.  Human Resources
10. Discussion Items
11. Action Items
12. Public Comment
13. Trustee Comments
14. Adjournment
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Orion Township Public Library Board of Trustees

Meeting Minutes
Thursday, May 16, 2024, 6:30 P.M.
2323 Joslyn Rd., Lake Orion, Ml 48360

Meeting held at Charter Township of Orion, Township Hall, Dragon Community Room
2323 Joslyn Rd, Lake Orion, M|l 48360

Library Purpose: We enrich Orion Township. We accomplish this through a welcoming environment
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providing lifelong access to knowledge, connection, and discovery.

Attendance: Thorndycraft, Abramczyk, Quinn, Pergeau, Phillips, Butki, McMunn
Call to order: 6:30 p.m
Approval of agenda — Delete Staff introductions. Quinn/Phillips. Motion carried.
Introduction of new staff: Paige and David
Consent agenda — Pergeau/Quinn. Motion carried.
a. Minutes of 4/18/2024 Regular Library Board meeting
b. Bills from April 2024
c. Financial Statement and Treasurer’s Report as of April 30, 2024
Public Comment — None present
Communications
a. Press Coverage
Director’s Report
a. Library news and activities
i. Relocated several collections / offices around in the library.
ii. Bids received and evaluated for the Automated Material Handling System
iii. Patron point emails are popular.
iv. Digital library cards now available.
v. Planning commission approved library parking lot project, with conditions.
vi. Oral history project is planned in the near future. Software now available to transcribe
and upload oral histories.
vii. Grant received for Summer Reading Kickoff — Michigan Humanities Council, Touring
Artists Grant.
viii. Passport applications to be soon accepted at the Orion Center location.
ix. School Outreach going strong.
X. Writers workshop and book clubs are growing.
xi. Book lockers were wrapped with decorative covering.
xii. Marketing librarian and shelver positions filled.
xiii. Outreach librarian position offered and accepted. Starting June 3™,
xiv. Friends Booksale — cancelled due to the fire.
b. Usage reports —
i. Physical circulation is slightly up.



ii. Electronic materials are significantly up. May circulation will be down significantly due
to the fire closure.
iii. Visits are up.
iv. Program attendance is down.
v. WiFi usage is up.
vi. PC Usage is down. A few computers will be removed and laptop friendly workspaces
will be provided.
c. Advocacy news
i. The director attended a seminar on millages.
9. Old Business
a. Parking lot/ Building project
i. Rough estimate for parking lot is $596,000
ii. Building estimate is $100,000
ii. Landscaping $50,000
10. Standing Committee Reports
a. Policy — updates from 4/25/24 HR/Policy Committee meeting
b. Finance — Meeting scheduled for June 6™ at 5 pm at the library
c. Fund Development/Strategic Planning — Donor appreciation event date moved due to the fire
closing.
d. Board Development
i. Policy Review
e. Building — updates from 5/16/24 Building Committee meeting
i. Meeting scheduled for June 6™ at 6 pm at the library.
f.  Human Resources
11. Discussion Items
a. Library fire and remediation efforts
i. A lithium-lon battery caught fire.
ii. Complete cleaning of the library under way.
iii. Insurance is covering all costs.
b. Oakland County Economic Outlook
i. Phillips attended and provided an informative report.
12. Action Items
a. Approve HR/Policy Committee recommendations
i. Change Personnel Policy manual, section 7.03, with regard to accrued vacation. A copy
of the change is on file at the library. Motion carried.
ii. Change Loan, Renewal, and Hold Schedule with regard to Bicycles, increasing days
from 1 to 7, items from 1 to 2, and holds from 1 to 2. Motion carried.
b. Approve Building Committee recommendations
i. Approve Bibliotheca, the low bidder, for the purchase of an Automated Material
Handling machine, not to exceed $152,927, over 5 years. $114,999 for the initial
purchase. Motion car
ii. Approve the purchase of 19 personal computers, not to exceed $23,870. The insurance
company has agreed to pay 20% of the cost of new computers in lieu of cleaning the



old computers. Net cost to the library is $19,096 Computer prices established via the
SEHI statewide bidding contract for technology. Motion carried.

13. Public Comment — None present

14. Trustee Comments

15. Adjournment — 8:30 pm.



BILLS SUMMARY MAY 1, 2024 - MAY 31, 2024

SALARIES-EXEMPT $ 71,183.73
SALARIES-NON-EXEMPT $ 42,166.08
SOCIAL SECURITY/MED $ 8,522.76

OPT-OUT BENEFIT
Non-covered employee ins. reimb $ 1,400.00

Total bills per Solomon reports attached:
Account Distribution Report $ 168,624.83

Expenses recorded through Journal Entries $ 16,446.60

TOTAL BILLS TO DATE $ 308,344.00




ORION TOWNSHIP PUBLIC LIBRARY
ELECTRONIC PAYMENTS

PERIOD 05/2024
Check Nbr  Type Date Vendorname  Ref Nbr Invoice Nbr Invoice Date Amount Paid
2521 EP 5/28/2024 DTE 37520 STATEMENT 5/6/2024 $3,271.33
2524 EP 5/17/2024  ADP 37523 660638964 5/10/2024 $266.11
2525 EP 5/17/2024  ADP 37524 660638823 5/10/2024 $141.45
2522 EP 5/2/2024  CONS POWER 37521 207147515179 4/8/2024 $1,218.50
2527 EP 5/23/2024 JHANCOCK 37526 36078383 5/23/2024 $9,951.23
2523 EP 5/6/2024  ORION DPW 37522 JOS1-000825-000 5/6/2024 $7.98
2526 EP 5/23/2024 ING 37525 VF3524 5/23/2024 $2,893.34
2519 EP 5/1/2024  Verizon 37518 9961421586 4/10/2024 $73.33
2520 EP 5/30/2024  Verizon 37519 9963921292 5/10/2024 $73.33

$17,896.60




Date: 6/12/2024 H H H . Page: 1 of 9

Time: 01:31PM Orion TWpPUbIIc lerary Report: 03690.rpt

User:  SYSADMIN Account Distribution - Standard Company:  OTPL

Period: 05-24 As of: 6/12/2024
Account-Sub Vendor Tran Desc Tran Type PdPost Bat Nbr Ref Nbr Tran Date Ext Ref Nbr Debit Credit
Amount Amount

Company: OTPL

101711-000 Medical Insurance

101711-000 -0 EYEMED FIDELITY SECURITY LIFE IN VO 05-24 004966 037368 4/30/2024 166252172 159.92 0.00

101711-000 -0 AMERITAS AMERITAS LIFE INSURANCE VO 05-24 004968 037389 5/2/2024 STATEMENT 1,021.00 0.00

101711-000 -0 BCN BLUE CARE NETWORK VO 05-24 004972 037415 5/9/2024 241280091084 12,904.37 0.00

101711-000 -0 MML BC/BS BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD VO 05-24 004972 037425 5/9/2024 183503777 3,882.79 0.00
Account Total 17,968.08 0.00

101712-000 Pension Expense

101712-000 -0 JHANCOCK  JOHN HANCOCK LIFE INSUF VO 05-24 004986 037526 6/7/2024 36078383 8,331.83 0.00
Account Total 8,331.83 0.00

101713-000 Disability Insurance

101713-000 -0 EQUITABLE  EQUITABLE FINANCIAL LIFE VO 05-24 004977 037444 5/22/2024 1567536 800.40 0.00
Account Total 800.40 0.00

101714-000 Life Insurance

101714-000 -0 EQUITABLE  EQUITABLE FINANCIAL LIFE VO 05-24 004977 037444 5/22/2024 1567536 121.10 0.00
Account Total 121.10 0.00

101729-000 Office Supplies

101729-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 128.53 0.00

101729-000 -0 GRAPHIC TA GRAPHIC TAKEOVER LLC VO 05-24 004974 037434 5/13/2024 3057 412.00 0.00
Account Total 540.53 0.00

101731-000 Postage

101731-000 -0 FP FINANCE FP FINANCE PROGRAM VO 05-24 004975 037440 5/14/2024 36507554 63.55 0.00

Account Total 63.55 0.00



Date: 6/12/2024
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User: SYSADMIN Account Distribution - Standard Company:
Period: 05-24 As of: 6/12/2024
Account-Sub Vendor Tran Desc Tran Type PdPost BatNbr RefNbr TranDate  Ext Ref Nbr Debit Credit
Amount Amount
101740-000 Contingency Materials
101740-000 -0 B&T-A/JIS BAKER & TAYLOR VO 05-24 004971 037405 5/8/2024 C0249193 35.95 0.00
101740-000 -0 LOCS LAKE ORION COMMUNITY S VO 05-24 004978 037449 5/22/2024 YEARBOOK 95.00 0.00
101740-000 -0 THOMS WEST THOMSON REUTERS VO 05-24 004979 037467 5/23/2024 850213214 614.00 0.00
Account Total 74495 0.00
101744-000 Audio Visual
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004966 037377 4/30/2024 505376887 84.98 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004966 037378 4/30/2024 505376889 39.99 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004968 037396 5/2/2024 505403439 179.96 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004968 037397 5/2/2024 505413861 42.99 0.00
101744-000 -1 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 288.96 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004972 037420 5/9/2024 505414468 35.24 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004972 037423 5/9/2024 505442433 73.99 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004972 037424 5/9/2024 505442435 44.99 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004979 037459 5/23/2024 505505374 87.98 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004979 037460 5/23/2024 505505376 52.99 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004979 037464 5/23/2024 505475382 147.97 0.00
101744-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004979 037465 5/23/2024 505475383 44.99 0.00
Account Total 1,125.03 0.00
101744-000 Audio Visual
101744-000 -2 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 413.21 0.00
101744-000 -2 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004972 037417 5/9/2024 505404761 73.48 0.00
101744-000 -2 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004972 037418 5/9/2024 505404763 32.98 0.00
101744-000 -2 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004974 037435 5/13/2024 505442448 31.48 0.00
Account Total 551.15 0.00
101746-000 Maker Kits-Adult
101746-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 12.98 0.00
Account Total 12.98 0.00
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User.  SYSADMIN Account Distribution - Standard Company:
Period: 05-24 As of: 6/12/2024
Account-Sub Vendor Tran Desc Tran Type PdPost BatNbr RefNbr TranDate  ExtRef Nbr Debit Credit
Amount Amount
101748-000 Streaming Video/Audio
101748-000 -0 HOOPLA MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004968 037393 5/2/2024 20,000.00 0.00
Account Total 20,000.00 0.00
101750-000 Books-Aduit
101750-000 -0 B&T-A/JIS BAKER & TAYLOR VO 05-24 004971 037408 5/8/2024 14235942 3,730.33 0.00
101750-000 -0 B&T-A/JIS BAKER & TAYLOR VO 05-24 004971 037410 5/8/2024 15568862 192.75 0.00
Account Total 3,923.08 0.00
101751-000 Operating Supplies & Expense
101751-000 -0 VIEW NEWS  VIEW NEWSPAPER GROUP VO 05-24 004967 037387 5/1/2024 355536 286.50 0.00
101751-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/USB VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 55.96 0.00
101751-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 286.37 0.00
101751-000 -0 AQUARIUM AQUARIUM DESIGN, INC VO 05-24 004971 037401 5/8/2024 43983 80.00 0.00
101751-000 -0 CONCENTRA CONCENTRA VO 05-24 004971 037412 5/8/2024 715382993 206.00 0.00
101751-000 -0 SHRED - IT SHRED-IT VO 05-24 004974 037438 5/13/2024 8007080268 288.46 0.00
101751-000 -0 DEMCO DEMCO INC VO 05-24 004975 037439 5/14/2024 7481351 104.70 0.00
101751-000 -0 RIGHT HOOK RIGHT HOOK BRANDED ME! VO 05-24 004978 037454 5/22/2024 101398 127.20 0.00
101751-000 -0 ADP AUTOMATIC DATA PROCES: VO 05-24 004986 037523 6/7/2024 660638964 266.11 0.00
101751-000 -0 ADP AUTOMATIC DATA PROCES: VO 05-24 004986 037524 6/7/2024 660638823 141.45 0.00
Account Total 1,842.75 0.00
101751-001 Public Copier/Printer Supplies
101751-001 -0 GREAT AMER GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL VO 05-24 004977 037446 5/22/2024 36580193 418.33 0.00
Account Total 418.33 0.00
101751-002 Processing Supplies
101751-002 -0 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004967 037383 5/1/2024 505409743 6.60 0.00
101751-002 -0 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 18.98 0.00
101751-002 -0 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC AD 05-24 004972 037421 5/9/2024 505436056 0.00 9.49
101751-002 -0 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004972 037420 5/9/2024 505414468 9.49 0.00
Account Total 35.07 9.49
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Date e Orion Twp. Public Library Ezﬁi'n; 4 of 9
User: SYSADMIN Account Distribution - Standard Company:
Period: 05-24 As of: 6/12/2024
Account-Sub Vendor Tran Desc Tran Type Pd Post BatNbr RefNbr Tran Date Ext Ref Nbr Debit Credit
Amount Amount
101751-003 Staff Copier/ Printer Supplies
101751-003 -0 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 115.55 0.00
101751-003 -0 GREAT AMER GREATAMERICA FINANCIAL VO 05-24 004977 037446 5/22/2024 36580193 418.33 0.00
Account Total 533.88 0.00
101755-000 Board Games
101755-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 98.95 0.00
Account Total 98.95 0.00
101760-000 Books-Youth
101760-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICE VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 165.00 0.00
101760-000 -0 B&T-A/JIS BAKER & TAYLOR VO 05-24 004971 037406 5/8/2024 14224222 273.91 0.00
101760-000 -0 B&T-A/J/S BAKER & TAYLOR VO 05-24 004971 037409 5/8/2024 14235952 2,896.79 0.00
101760-000 -0 GALE RES GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING VO 05-24 004974 037436 5/13/2024 84272664 79.96 0.00
Account Total 3,415.66 0.00
101770-000 QOutreach-Books
101770-000 -0 GALE RES GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING VO 05-24 004966 037369 4/30/2024 84219739 28.79 0.00
101770-000 -0 GALE RES GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING VO 05-24 004967 037381 5/1/2024 84234561 30.39 0.00
101770-000 -0 B&T-A/J/IS BAKER & TAYLOR VO 05-24 004971 037407 5/8/2024 L4235932 236.50 0.00
101770-000 -0 B&T-A/JIS BAKER & TAYLOR VO 05-24 004971 037411 5/8/2024 15601022 83.14 0.00
101770-000 -0 GALE RES GALE/CENGAGE LEARNING VO 05-24 004974 037437 5/13/2024 84277819 32.79 0.00
Account Total 411.61 0.00



Date: 6/12/2024
Time: 01:31PM

User: SYSADMIN

Orion Twp. Public Library

Account Distribution - Standard

Period: 05-24 As of: 6/12/2024

Page: 5 0of 9
Report: 03630.rpt
Company: OTPL

Account-Sub Vendor Tran Desc Tran Type Pd Post BatNbr RefNbr TranDate  ExtRefNbr Debit Credit
Amount Amount
101790-000 Dvd-Adult
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004966 037375 4/30/2024 505376885 107.21 0.00
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004966 037376 4/30/2024 505376886 200.96 0.00
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004972 037419 5/9/2024 505414466 29.99 0.00
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004972 037422 5/9/2024 505442432 112.46 0.00
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004979 037458 5/23/2024 505505373 5.24 0.00
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004979 037461 5/23/2024 505446779 36.74 0.00
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004979 037462 5/23/2024 505475380 44.98 0.00
101790-000 -1 MIDWEST TP MIDWEST TAPE, LLC VO 05-24 004979 037463 5/23/2024 505475381 79.46 0.00
Account Total 617.04 0.00
101790-005 Downloadable Materials
101790-005 -1 OVERDRIVE  OVERDRIVE, INC. VO 05-24 004972 037426 5/9/2024 00870DA24140330 75.00 0.00
101790-005 -1 OVERDRIVE OVERDRIVE, INC. VO 05-24 004978 037453 5/22/2024 00870C024149920 1,307.98 0.00
101790-005 -1 OVERDRIVE OVERDRIVE, INC. VO 05-24 004979 037466 5/23/2024 00870DA24155535 330.48 0.00
Account Total 1,713.46 0.00
101790-005 Downloadable Materials
101790-005 -2 OVERDRIVE OVERDRIVE, INC. VO 05-24 004968 037398 5/2/2024 00870DA24134314 16.99 0.00
101790-005 -2 OVERDRIVE OVERDRIVE, INC. VO 05-24 004978 037452 5/22/2024 00870C024145886 292.19 0.00
Account Total 300.18 0.00
101801-000 Collection Agency Fee
101801-000 -0 UNIQUE MGM UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SEFR VO 05-24 004972 037430 5/9/2024 6125672 209.70 0.00

Account Total

209.70 0.00
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User: SYSADMIN Account Distribution - Standard Company:
Period: 05-24 As of: 6/12/2024
Account-Sub Vendor Tran Desc Tran Type PdPost BatNbr RefNbr Tran Date Ext Ref Nbr Debit Credit
Amount Amount

101803-000 Friends Donation Expense

101803-000 -0 J DUES J DUES/FF 2571 VO 05-24 004966 037371 4/30/2024 FUND REQUEST 225.00 0.00

101803-000 -0 L JACOBSEN L JACOBSEN/FF 2580 VO 05-24 004966 037373 4/30/2024 EXPENSE 3.15 0.00

101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/FF 2580 VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 11.37 0.00

101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/FF 2589 VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 86.85 0.00

101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/FF 2591 VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 47.98 0.00

101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/FF 2592 VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 75.64 0.00

101803-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/FF 2543 VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 6.99 0.00

101803-000 -0 MOTLEY MIS N SPINTZ MOTLEY MISFITS/ VO 05-24 004978 037451 5/22/2024 FUND REQUEST 2,500.00 0.00
Account Total 2,956.98 0.00

101804-000 Designated Donation Expense

101804-000 -0 AMAZON AMAZON/WISHLIST VO 05-24 004968 037388 5/2/2024 1CN3-NDG3-JXXF 78.98 0.00
Account Total 78.98 0.00

101810-000 Legal Fees

101810-000 -0 DYKEMA DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC VO 05-24 004977 037443 5/22/2024 3586399 506.00 0.00

101810-000 -0 DYKEMA DYKEMA GOSSETT PLLC VO 05-24 004978 037447 5/22/2024 3571954 6,830.50 0.00
Account Total 7,336.50 0.00

101815-000 Contingency Professional

101815-000 -0 BS&A SOFT  BS&A SOFTWARE LLC VO 05-24 004967 037380 5/1/2024 154309 12,670.00 0.00
Account Total 12,670.00 0.00

101820-000 Accounting Fees

101820-000 -0 ANDREWS ANDREWS HOOPER PAVLIK VO 05-24 004977 037442 5/22/2024 206506 4,000.00 0.00

101820-000 -0 S DUCKWORT SHARON DUCKWORTH CPA VO 05-24 004978 037455 5/22/2024 1209 1,250.00 0.00
Account Total 5,250.00 0.00

101824-000 Volunteer Expenses

101824-000 -0 BALDW CAFE BALDWIN CAFE VO 05-24 004974 037432 5/13/2024 5 800.00 0.00
Account Total 800.00 0.00
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Account-Sub Vendor Tran Desc Tran Type PdPost BatNbr RefNbr TranDate  Ext Ref Nbr Debit Credit
Amount Amount
101850-000 Telephone
101850-000 -0 C MCMUNN  C MCMUNN/DEC VO 05-24 004968 037391 5/2/2024 EXPENSE 30.00 0.00
101850-000 -0 TELNET WOR TELNET WORLDWIDE VO 05-24 004968 037399 5/2/2024 56269 153.83 0.00
101850-000 -0 C MCMUNN  CHASE MCMUNN VO 05-24 004968 037392 5/2/2024 EXPENSE 120.00 0.00
101850-000 -0 VERIZON VERIZON WIRELESS VO 05-24 004986 037518 6/7/2024 9961421586 47.38 0.00
101850-000 -0 VERIZON VERIZON WIRELESS VO 05-24 004986 037519 6/7/2024 9963921292 47.38 0.00
Account Total 398.59 0.00
101860-000 Transportation
101860-000 -0 H ZALESIN HALLI ZALESIN VO 05-24 004966 037370 4/30/2024 MILEAGE 28.54 0.00
101860-000 -0 L JACOBSEN LYDIA JACOBSEN VO 05-24 004966 037372 4/30/2024 MILEAGE 19.10 0.00
101860-000 -0 J STREETMA JESSICA STREETMAN VO 05-24 004967 037382 5/1/2024 MILEAGE 14.47 0.00
101860-000 -0 C MCMUNN  CHASE MCMUNN VO 05-24 004968 037390 5/2/2024 MILEAGE 177.82 0.00
101860-000 -0 K ROMAN KERRY ROMAN VO 05-24 004969 037400 5/2/2024 MILEAGE 39.60 0.00
101860-000 -0 B SHERIDAN BETH SHERIDAN VO 05-24 004971 037403 5/8/2024 MILEAGE 15.61 0.00
101860-000 -0 M MORRIS MICHAEL MORRIS VO 05-24 004972 037416 5/9/2024  MILEAGE 127.64 0.00
101860-000 -0 L MORRIS LORI MORRIS VO 05-24 004978 037448 5/22/2024 MILEAGE 58.96 0.00
Account Total 481.74 0.00
101880-000 Promotion, Publishing, Printin
101880-000 -0 VIEW NEWS VIEW NEWSPAPER GROUP VO 05-24 004967 037387 5/1/2024 355536 500.00 0.00